
 
CHILDREN AND FAMILIES SERVICE 

   
APPENDIX 1 

SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS 2021/22 IN SERVICE 

DAYS 

PUPIL 

SCHOOL   

DAYS 

Autumn Start Staff Monday 16 August 2021 Day 1  

Term Start Pupils Tuesday 17 August 2021   

 End  Friday 8 October 2021  39 

      

Autumn Start  Monday 11 October 2021   

Holiday End  Friday 22 October 2021   

   (10 school days)   

      

Winter Start  Monday 25 October 2021   

Term   Thursday 11 November 2021 Day 2  

   Friday 12 November 2021 Day 3  

 End  Wednesday 22 December 2021  41 

      

Christmas Start  Thursday 23 December 2021   

Holiday End  Wednesday 5 January 2022   

   (10 school days)   

      

Spring Start  Thursday 6 January 2022   

Term   Fri/Mon 11/14 February 2022 (Mid 
Term) 

  

   Tuesday 15 February 2022 Day 4  

 End  Friday 1 April 2022  59 

      

Spring Start  Monday 4 April 2022   

Holiday End  Friday 15 April 2022 (Good Friday)   

   (10 school days)   

      

Summer Start  Monday 18 April 2022   

Term   Monday 2 May 2022   May Day   

   Thursday 5 May 2022 Day 5  

   Monday 30 May 2022     Victoria Day   

 End  Thursday 30 June 2022  51 

      

   TOTAL  190 

 

Total Number of School Days for Pupils 190 

Total Number of Working Days for Staff 195 

 
 

                     



 
CLOSURE DAYS 2021/22 

 
 
 
Closure Day 1  Monday 16 August 2021  Citywide 
 
 
 
Closure Day 2  Thursday 11 November 2021  Citywide 
 
 
 
Closure Day 3  Friday 12 November 2021  Citywide 
    
 
 
Closure Day 4  Tuesday 15 February 2022  Citywide 
 
 
 
Closure Day 5 Thursday 5 May 2022   Citywide 
 
 
 


